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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Bizkaia               

      Males               

         0 2.406605 0.233712 2.402175 100000 240.21752 99815.924 79.275723 

         1 0.1346 0.349779 0.538211 99759.782 53.691856 398899.48 78.466053 

         5 0.147432 0.388011 0.736829 99706.091 73.466327 498305.65 74.507554 

         10 0.123462 0.523432 0.617127 99632.624 61.486009 498016.61 69.561063 

         15 0.04277 0.974317 0.21385 99571.138 21.293304 497852.96 64.602401 

         20 0.437637 0.537544 2.185972 99549.845 217.61313 497246.04 59.615178 

         25 0.514016 0.609282 2.567504 99332.232 255.03588 496162.92 54.739892 

         30 0.417993 0.517886 2.087861 99077.196 206.85942 494887.33 49.872957 

         35 0.781251 0.536233 3.899189 98870.337 385.51411 493457.74 44.971885 

         40 1.261733 0.554384 6.290978 98484.822 619.56582 491043.67 40.13743 

         45 2.976308 0.541253 14.780635 97865.257 1446.5107 486008.37 35.373984 

         50 4.159708 0.550579 20.605929 96418.746 1986.7978 477629.19 30.864077 

         55 7.408529 0.52929 36.407827 94431.948 3438.062 464068.08 26.455521 

         60 10.814104 0.517055 52.694507 90993.886 4794.8779 443391.13 22.35511 

         65 15.25865 0.529268 73.648267 86199.008 6348.4076 416053.04 18.45482 

         70 24.18005 0.530252 114.403 79850.601 9135.1481 377796.9 14.711651 

         75 41.596332 0.529454 189.44194 70715.452 13396.473 322058.99 11.269634 

         80 67.919299 0.523125 292.26556 57318.98 16752.364 246651.01 8.284835 

         85 132.83985 0.473732 492.16475 40566.616 19965.458 150297.21 5.625987 

         90 243.6317 0.43585 721.98997 20601.158 14873.829 61050.469 3.7828 

         95 339.30503 2.947201 1000 5727.3284 5727.3284 16879.586 2.947201 

      Females               

         0 2.49854 0.075452 2.492781 100000 249.27812 99769.53 85.642776 

         1 0.140377 0.458413 0.561337 99750.722 55.993815 398881.59 84.85661 

         5 0 0 0 99694.728 0 498473.64 80.90324 

         10 0.046457 0.89071 0.232279 99694.728 23.157011 498460.99 75.90324 

         15 0.143684 0.287796 0.718052 99671.571 71.569387 498103 70.91984 

         20 0.248225 0.452525 1.240281 99600.002 123.53199 497661.85 65.969767 

         25 0.219329 0.547232 1.096099 99476.47 109.03608 497135.51 61.048879 

         30 0.197062 0.454657 0.984781 99367.434 97.855133 496570.35 56.112866 

         35 0.445494 0.524272 2.225114 99269.578 220.88612 495822.48 51.165939 

         40 0.741993 0.511734 3.703259 99048.692 366.80296 494347.97 46.274197 

         45 1.513626 0.502188 7.539722 98681.889 744.03403 491557.5 41.436688 

         50 2.038137 0.482231 10.137199 97937.855 992.81551 487119.03 36.732407 

         55 3.132724 0.524661 15.547857 96945.04 1507.2876 481142.84 32.083892 

         60 4.006853 0.512848 19.840628 95437.752 1893.5449 472576.54 27.549175 

         65 5.703122 0.491655 28.108161 93544.207 2629.3556 461037.94 23.054926 

         70 7.988263 0.566066 39.260851 90914.852 3569.3945 446829.86 18.650603 

         75 18.947299 0.549791 90.861158 87345.457 7936.3094 418862.3 14.297103 

         80 39.063159 0.545406 179.38803 79409.148 14245.051 364667.15 10.451248 

         85 86.657112 0.522334 358.98739 65164.097 23393.089 269950.02 7.139783 

         90 177.25571 0.480048 606.69856 41771.008 25342.41 142970.91 4.675672 

         95 313.90258 3.185702 1000 16428.598 16428.598 52336.613 3.185702 

 


